## AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND LADRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 7<sup>th</sup> day of <u>October</u>, 20<u>25</u> by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and Ladris Technologies, Inc., hereinafter called "Contractor";

## **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for Al Evacuation Software, customer service and implementation support on January I5t, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to include additional services and associated costs in the updated Exhibit A and Exhibit B.

## NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

**1.** Section 3 of the agreement is amended to read as follows:

In no event shall the County's total fiscal obligation under this amendment exceed THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS.

2. Section 4 is added to the agreement to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall be from January 1, 2025, through March 31, 2027.

3. Original Exhibit A is replaced with Revised Exhibit A, {rev. 10/7/2025) to include additional software and support.

Product	Product Description	Completion Date
Ladris SAAS for Evacuation	Evacuation simulation software	N/A
Premium Support	Customer Service and Maintenance	During course of contact

Ladris EVAC-1 Enterprise	Evacuation simulation software	N/A
Ladris Support Premium	Customer Service and Maintenance	March 2027

**4.** Original Exhibit Bis replaced with Revised Exhibit B, (rev. 10/7/2025).

Invoices shall be provided to: San Mateo County Emergency Management department, <a href="mailto:dem\_invoices@smcgov.org">dem\_invoices@smcgov.org</a>, Attn: Rosalinda Jen

In no event shall the County's fiscal obligation for this agreement exceed \$337,000.

5. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated December 31st, 2024, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

In witness or respectives		reement's terms, the parti	es, by their duly authorized repre	sentatives, affix their				
For Contractor: Ladris Technologies, Inc.								
4 M		9/11/2025	Leo Zlimen					
Contractor	Signature	Date	Contractor Name (please print)					
•								
_				•				
For County:								
COUNTY	OF SAN MATEO							
By Pr	: esident, Board of Supervisors	, San Mateo County						
_								
Da	ite:							
ATTEST								

By: Clerk of Said Board